TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		08/24/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK Hand Tool Corporation		
Street Address:	3535 W. 47th Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60632		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1539833	TUFF 1
Registration Number:	3227220	sk
Registration Number:	1594911	SUPERKROME
Registration Number:	3760636	SUPERSET
Registration Number:	2130072	SURE GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0757

\$140.00 15398.

900170429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001939-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/
Date:	08/27/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=sk hand tool release#page1.tif source=sk hand tool release#page2.tif source=sk hand tool release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0758

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) ("Termination and Release") is dated August 24, 2010, and made by Webster Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") in favor of SK Hand Tool Corporation ("Borrower"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender are parties to a certain security agreement dated April 20, 2005 ("Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, in the Security Agreement, among other things, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks, in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to release the security interest in the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Lender hereby terminates and releases the collateral assignment and security interests in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interests. Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interests in, collateral assignment of, general lien on and right of set-off of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.
- Further Assurances. Lender hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0759

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has duly executed this Termination and Release as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

Webster Business Credit Corporation

By: Jaryl Zardro Title: Serior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0760

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number (Filing Number)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Owner	Country	Status
TUFF 1	Reg. No.: 1,539,833	May 16, 1989	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Renewed
	(Appl. No.: 73-746359)	(August 15, 1988)			
SK and Design	Reg. No.: 3,227,220	April 10, 2007	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Registered
J:W	(Appl. No.: 78-792812)	(January 17, 2006)			
SUPERKROME	Reg. No.: 1,594,911	May 8, 1990	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Registered
	(Appl. No.: 73-745951)				
SUPERSET	Reg. No.: 3,760,636	March 16, 2010	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Registered
SUPERSET	(Appl. No.: 77-788851)	(July 24, 2009)	1		
SURE GRIP	Reg. No.: 2,130,072	January 20, 1998	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Registered
	(Appl. No.: 75-167141)	(September 11, 1996)	Corporation		
S . K HAND	N/A	N/A	SK Hand Tool	US	Abandoned
TOOLS (Stylized)			Corporation		loundoned
s-k hand tools	Appl. No.: 78-792464	(January 16, 2006)	Corporation		
S.K and Design	Reg. No.: 1,389,719	April 15, 1986	SK Hand Tool	US	Cancelled
	(Appl. No.: 73-459995)	(January 9, 1984)	Corporation		
SK SUPERSET	Reg. No.:1,550,752	August 8, 1989	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Cancelled
	(Appl. No.: 73-745912)	(August 15 1988)	Corporation		
SURE GRIP		December 5, 1989	SK Hand Tool Corporation	US	Cancelled
	(Appl. No.: 73-746055)	(August 15, 1988)	Orporation		
SK		September 4, 1997	SK Hand Tool	Mexico	Registered
	(Appl. No.: 222128)	(January 20, 1995)	Corporation		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/27/2010